AL5812
Document number: DS35616 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 12
September 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E

T
AL5812
Ordering Information
AL5812 XX - XX
Package
FF : U-DFN3030-6
MP : MSOP-8EP
Packing
7 : 7” Tape & Reel
13 : 13” Tape & Reel
Device Package Code Packaging
7”/13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AL5812MP-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AL5812FF-7 FF U-DFN3030-6 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) MSOP-8EP
(2) U-DFN3030-6
XX : Identification Code
( Top View )
 X : A~Z : Green
XY
X X
W
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AL5812FF-7 U-DFN3030-6 B9
A~Z : Green
MSOP-8EP
Y : Year : 0~9
W : Week: A~Z : 1~26 week;
a~z : 27~52 week;
z represents 52 and 53 week
(Top View)
Logo
Part Number
8 7 6 5
Y W X E
AL5812
1 2 3 4
AL5812
Document number: DS35616 Rev. 1 - 2
10 of 12
September 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
AL5812
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)
Please see AP02002 at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02002.pdf for latest version.
(1) MSOP-8EP
(2) U-DFN3030-6
MSOP-8EP
Dim Min Max Typ
A - 1.10 -
A1 0.05 0.15 0.10
A2 0.75 0.95 0.86
A3 0.29 0.49 0.39
b 0.22 0.38 0.30
c 0.08 0.23 0.15